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February 24, 2025 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265

Re: Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Act 129 Phase IV 
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan 
Docket No. M-2020-3020824 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

As directed by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission’s (“Commission”) Secretarial Letter 
dated February 20, 2025, PPL Electric Utilities Corporation (“PPL Electric” or the “Company”) 
reviewed the email serving the Company’s September 19, 2024 Petition for Approval of a Minor 
Change to its Act 129 Phase IV Energy Efficiency and Conservation (“EE&C”) Plan.  PPL 
Electric has confirmed that the Commission’s Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement (“I&E”) 
was not included on the email’s list of recipients.   

Accordingly, PPL Electric is serving a copy of the September 19, 2024 Petition on I&E today, 
February 24, 2025.  The other parties listed on the enclosed Certificate of Service were 
previously served with the Petition on September 19, 2024, and are not being re-served with the 
Petition. 

As set forth on the Commission’s February 20, 2025 Secretarial Letter, I&E, if it so chooses, 
shall file Comments within 15 days from the date of service of the Petition. 

Copies of this filing are being provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service. 



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
February 24, 2025 
Page 2 

30185577v1

Respectfully submitted, 

Devin Ryan 

DTR/dmc 
Enclosures 

cc: Joseph Sherrick (via Email josherrick@pa.gov) 
Darren Gill (via Email dgill@pa.gov) 
Scott Thomas (via Email sjthomas@pa.gov) 
Office of Special Assistants (via Email ra-OSA@pa.gov) 
Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
(Docket No. M-2020-3020824) 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this filing has been served upon the following 
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 
(relating to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL 

Allison Kaster, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement  
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
E-mail:  akaster@pa.gov  

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
E-mail:  sgray@pa.gov  

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire  
Office of Consumer Advocate  
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
E-mail:  cappleby@paoca.org  

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
E-mail:  pulp@palegalaid.net  
CAUSE-PA 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
E-mail:  jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
Commission on Economic Opportunity 

Judith D. Cassel, Esquire 
Micah R. Bucy, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
E-mail:  jdcassel@hmslegal.com 
E-mail:  mrbucy@hmslegal.com  
Sustainable Energy Fund 

Adelou A. Bakare, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O.Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
E-mail:  abakare@mcneeslaw.com  
PPLICA 

Dated: February 24, 2025       ____________________________________ 
Devin T. Ryan 


